Change - Change in Corporate Information::Change of Name and Legal Representative of Indirect Wholly-Owned Subsidiary

Issuer

Issuer/ Manager	CHASEN HOLDINGS LIMITED

#### **Announcement Details**

Announcement Title	Change - Change in Corporate Information	
Date & Time of Broadcast	19-Nov-2018 18:30:23	
Status New		
Announcement Sub Title	Change of Name and Legal Representative of Indirect Wholly-Owned Subsidiary	
Announcement Reference	SG181119OTHRCNS3	
Submitted By (Co./ Ind. Name)	Low Weng Fatt	
Designation	Managing Director and CEO	
Description (Please provide a detailed description of the event in the box below)	Please refer to the attachment.	

#### **Place Of Incorporation**

Existing	New
Singapore	

### **Registered Address**

	Existing		New
Attachments		©CHL Annt Change of N Total size =163K	Name and Legal Rep CZE Shanghai 191118.pdf

Like 0	Tweet	G+
	,	

#### **CHASEN HOLDINGS LIMITED**

(Company Registration No.: 199906814G) (Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore)



## (A) CHANGE OF NAME OF INDIRECT WHOLLY-OWNED SUBSIDIARY

### (B) CHANGE OF LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE OF INDIRECT WHOLLY-OWNED SUBSIDIARY

The Board of Directors (the "**Board**") of Chasen Holdings Limited (the "**Company**") wishes to announce the following:

## 1. Change of Name of Indirect Wholly-Owned Subsidiary

The Company's indirect wholly-owned subsidiary incorporated in the People's Republic of China, Chasen Logistics (Shanghai) Co., Ltd (佳晟物流(上海)有限公司) has changed its name to City Zone Express (Shanghai) Co., Ltd (熙悌快运(上海)有限公司).

# 2. Change of Legal Representative of City Zone Express (Shanghai) Co., Ltd

Mr S. Pirithivaraj Selvarajoo has been appointed as the legal representative of City Zone Express (Shanghai) Co., Ltd, an indirect wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company, in place of Mr Cheong Tuck Nang.

#### By Order of the Board

Low Weng Fatt Managing Director and CEO 19 November 2018